
(
Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHOR]rY
ReSion 7 - CentralVisayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ # 0700-2024{t4-038

25 APRTL 2024

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-RO7) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake Alternative
Mode of Procurement, Sropping for the Procurcmenl of 2nd Qua

Name of Project
Procurement of 2nd Quarter 2024 Regular Supplies of PSA RSSO Vll

Solicitation (ff posted at the PhiIGEPS) 0700-2024-0/.416
Purchase Request No
Location PSA RSSOT.Gaisano Capitai Soulh Bidg.eolon St. Cebu O
Brief Description LOT 3- CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES

Quantity Please refer to paqe 3 of the RFO for detailed quantity

Approved Budqet for the Contract (ABC) Php44,870.00
Contract Duration Within 10 working days after the receipt of Purchase OrderDate of Delivery

EDWINA M. RR
R07 BAC Chairperson

Tems and Conditions:

1. Only the suppliers registered at the Philippine Govemment Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) shall be allowed to

2. All entries must be typewritten/printed legibly in the Bid Form. Failure to use this form will result to disqualmcation of your bid.

3. Bidders shall provide conect and accurate information required in this form.
4. lf the procurement b done by lot the bidder may quote for any or all lots and must quote all the items under a
5. Any interlineations, erasures or oveMriting shall be valid only if they are sEned or initialed by you or your duly authorized
representative/s.

6. Late submission of quotation shall not be accepted.

7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each itemlot shall be disqualified.

8. Award of contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder which complies with the specifications
and other terms and conditions as stated herein.

9. The Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder shall be informed immediately.

10. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lorryest Calculated Quotatior/Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Quotation, the PSA shall adopt and employ "drawlots' as the te-breaking method to finally determine the single
winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

PR# 0700-2024-04-025

Please quote your best price for the item described herein, subjec{ to the Terms and Conditions provided in this
RFQ. Submit your sealed quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than 03 MAY
2024. 05:00 PM through the address PSA - RSSOT (2nd Floor), Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu
City.

Note: Online submission of accomplishd bid formls will not be accepted.

Contact persons: lls. Erah lhay Quifronos / ns. nade Cris L Ledo / ns. nary Clare C. Corcnado / l s. llanilyn L.
Lunday



PHILIPPINE STATISNCS AUTHORTTY
RegionT-Cent?lVbayas
REQUEST FOR OT,,OTANON
Pagc 2

1 l. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.

12. The PSA shall have the dght to inspect and/or to test the goods lo confirm their conformrty to the technical specifications.

13. The lolloulnt docurnentary requircmeots must be submitted upon subttlsrton o, RFq(Request For qsotatlon)

. Mayof s,/Business Pemit

. Ph ilG EP S Regisiation Number/Ce,frficate

14. The PSA reserves the right to reiect any or all bid proposals, or declares the bidding a failure, or not to award the contract, and makes no
assurance that a crntract shall be entered into as a result of lhis invitation.

15. Payment shall be made afrer delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documenls, i.e. documentary requirements
mentioned above (item no. 13), billing strtement hom lhe supplier. Our Govemment Seryicing Bank, i.e. the Land Bank of the Philippines, shall
credit the amount due to the supplier's identifed bank ac@unt not earlier lhan twentyJour (24 hours), but not later than forty-eight (48) hours,
upon receipt of our advice.

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0. 1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period

shall be imposed per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the confact once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent
(10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies to it.



PHILIPPII{E STATISTICS AUTHORITY

RsoionT-Centnlvb.ya
REQI.,EST FOR OI'OTATIOIT

Fags 3

BID FORM

IMPORTANT NOTESIII{STRUCTIOTIS

1. Make sure lo read the Tarns ad Conditbns stated in the R€quest lor Quolation before filling out this form.
2. Use this form for yorr quotalbn. Additiorld bild€is poposal car dso b6 attaded to fib fum.

3. Accomplish this form cor€c{y and amrratdy.
4. Do not alter the motenb of hbfom h atyvay.
5. All technical specifcalions arc mandalory. Filure to omply vrih y ol the mandatory r€quir€rnents will disqualfy your quotation

6. Ensure lo indi(re $e prbe for tE whole lot ad tle unit pdce per unil.

7. Ensure to fill{p t|e IqlA!.4[@!L!!!_!U0@.
8. Ensure to dEC* lh€ 'Complierce rib Tedni, Sp€cificdhs Cdumn.

L Subdt your bld laal€d in r| mt cope.
1 0. Failum to follox fEse instructixls uil resull to the (isqdificdbn 0l )ur €ntirB qtoarixtibil.

Item

ilo.
Itenl,3 end specificaton S

(minimum)
Unit otv

Aeryved
Budgot fot lhe
Cooffi.(ABC)

pof unit

Unlt Prlco
(in Pesf)
Hease

indi;s/e Wur
otret/Nb

llf,,n.

Total
Amount

(vAT

inclu3iY.)

Compli.nca Yrlth Tochnic8l
Spocificrtions
(pleas6 chockl

YES NO

Procurement of 2nd Quarter 2024 Regular
Supplies of PSA RSSO Vll

3 LOT 3- CONSUTABLE SUPPLIES LOT 1 44,470.OO ( ) ( )

3.1 EPSON INK BLK 774 boftle 4 680.00 ( (

HP 416A Laserjet Toner Cartridge, Black cart 1 4,900.00 ( ) ( )

3.4 HP 416A Laserjet Toner Ca ridge, Cyan cart 'l 6.300.00 ( ) ( )

3.5 HP 416A Laserjet Toner Carfidge, Magenta cart 1 6,300.00 ( ) ( )

3.6 HP 4164 Lase4et Toner CarEidge, Yellow cart 1 6,300.00 ( ) ( )

Toner Cadridge, HP 764 Laserjet cart 7,000.00 ( ) ( )

3.8 lNK, HP. Black, GT53 bottle 3 400.00 ( ) ( )

INK, HP, GT52, CYAN bottle 3 3s0.00 ( ) ( )

4.10 lNK, HP GT52, Magenta bottle 3 350 00 ( ) ( )

4.11 INK, HP GT52, YeIIow bottle 350.00 ( ) ( )

DOCUMENTARY REqUIREMEtfTS:

l.Philgeps Registration Please attach documenta upon submi3sion of the
RFQ{RoquBt for Quotadon)

( ) ( )

2. Mayor's Business or Eusiness Permit ( ) ()
Mode ol Paymcntr SEND BILL Arrangement or 1t:io wo.kirt
d.ys .tter r.catpt ol the billing rtatement

() ()
Price quotidon/s validity: Must bc valid lq a pe.iod of thirty
(:x)) calcnda. d.ys trom the date ol submissior.

() ( )

TOTAL A OUT{T IN WORDS :

Olher Requiremeflts:

Toms ol Paymeol:

Peyn ona shTll bo n de ei0,€/' thtutgh check ot La,td tutk's LDDAFADI/BaIk franslet lnw, within thhly (30) worl{ing days aftet
Subnissioo ol Bi lngls,,feo,E,tl of Ac({,unl d Uer Accqlanca ol tha pt9ducL Ba T,E,,'ster lse shdl b cherg€d q.inst he c/'ditot"s
eccounl.

Pavrneol k,ib:
Banking lnsttutixr

Account Number:

Accounl Name:

Braidr:

Afler having carefully read and accepted your Terms and Cmditi s. l/We quote you m the item at prices noled above.

SignatuEoEr Prinbd Nane ol Arhoize ReFB€I drys_
Posilion:

Name of Company

TIN #: (Please specify if YAf ot NO&VA| )

Add6:Addrcss

Fax tlo.

0ate:

Tel No.

) )

2

Ce$hmfb._


